COMMUNITY CHEST 2011/2012 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS PROPOSED FOR APPROVAL

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2011/2012

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Balance
Remaining

Castle

Hope 4 Kidz — Christmas party for children in
extreme circumstances

£263

Myers FC — purchase balls, stripes, training
equipment and training courses

£1260

Hylton Castle & TEF Boys and Girls Club —
replace CCTV system and headguards for
boxing club

£2350

Castletown CA — purchase hand and power
tools and materials to run basic woodwork
courses at the CA.

£500

Total

10,047

4373

4830.63

843.37

Fulwell

Fulwell Thursday Afternoon Club — Support
Xmas meal, theatre trip, half day trip, winter
transport costs

£500

Hope 4 Kidz — Christmas party for children in
extreme circumstances

£160

British Gymnastics Association — contribution
towards travel, equipment, entry fees and
accommodation for the world cup

£500

Sunderland Lions Club — Traffic Management
costs for the Boxing Day dip

£350

Fulwell Infants School — contribution towards
purchase of PC’s for IT suite

£2000

Total

17,371

3510

5405.05

8455.95

Redhill

Hope 4 Kidz — Christmas party for children in
extreme circumstances

£80

Redhouse Academy — Costs associated with the
delivery of holistic therapies for 40 weeks to
local residents

£1040

Redhouse Kids Karate Club — purchase of
equipment

£1231




Total

12,665

2351

4265

6049

Southwick

Thompson Park CA — contribution to funding for
repairs to the roof

£1000

Autism in Mind — Purchase of a laptop

£580

SCC - Purchase of bulbs for bulb panting
scheme at Grosvenor Park site

£500

Total

12,004

2080

5019.96

4904.04

St Peters

SCC — Remove railings at Monkwearmouth
Library

£200

St Peter’'s Church — purchase of laptop, printer,
display boards and stationary

£850

37" Sunderland Brownies — purchase
equipment to enable numbers to be increased
and pantomime tickets

£600

3" Roker Rainbows - purchase equipment to
enable numbers to be increased and pantomime
tickets

£350

Sunderland Lions Club — contribution towards
traffic management for Boxing Day Dip

£350

Total

15,326

2350

2321

10,655

Totals

67,413

21841.64
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