## COMMUNITY CHEST 2011/2012 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS PROPOSED FOR APPROVAL

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2011/2012	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Balance Remaining
Castle	Hope 4 Kidz – Christmas party for children in extreme circumstances	£263				g
	Myers FC – purchase balls, stripes, training equipment and training courses	£1260				
	Hylton Castle & TEF Boys and Girls Club – replace CCTV system and headguards for boxing club	£2350				
	Castletown CA – purchase hand and power tools and materials to run basic woodwork courses at the CA.	£500				
	Total		10,047	4373	4830.63	843.37
Fulwell	Fulwell Thursday Afternoon Club – Support Xmas meal, theatre trip, half day trip, winter transport costs	£500				
	Hope 4 Kidz – Christmas party for children in extreme circumstances	£160				
	British Gymnastics Association – contribution towards travel, equipment, entry fees and accommodation for the world cup	£500				
	Sunderland Lions Club – Traffic Management costs for the Boxing Day dip	£350				
	Fulwell Infants School – contribution towards purchase of PC's for IT suite	£2000				
	Total		17,371	3510	5405.05	8455.95
Redhill	Hope 4 Kidz – Christmas party for children in extreme circumstances	£80				
	Redhouse Academy – Costs associated with the delivery of holistic therapies for 40 weeks to local residents	£1040				
	Redhouse Kids Karate Club – purchase of equipment	£1231				

	Total		12,665	2351	4265	6049
Southwick	Thompson Park CA – contribution to funding for	£1000				
	repairs to the roof					
	Autism in Mind – Purchase of a laptop	£580				
	SCC – Purchase of bulbs for bulb panting	£500				
	scheme at Grosvenor Park site					
	Total		12,004	2080	5019.96	4904.04
St Peters	SCC – Remove railings at Monkwearmouth	£200				
	Library					
	St Peter's Church – purchase of laptop, printer,	£850				
	display boards and stationary					
	37 <sup>th</sup> Sunderland Brownies – purchase	£600				
	equipment to enable numbers to be increased					
	and pantomime tickets					
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Roker Rainbows - purchase equipment to	£350				
	enable numbers to be increased and pantomime					
	tickets					
	Sunderland Lions Club – contribution towards	£350				
	traffic management for Boxing Day Dip					
	Total		15,326	2350	2321	10,655
Totals			67,413		21841.64	